
mrii.'

The Daily Nebraskan
VOL XIII. NO. 9. UNIVERSITY OF NEBRASKA, LINCOLN, SATURDAY. SEPTEMBER 27, 1913 Price. 5 Cents

n
iP

u,
'

GOPHERS MEET COYOTES

"DOC" WILLIAMS HAS INVENTED
NEW PLAY8 FOR MIX WITH

SOUTH DAKOTA.

SECRET PRACTICE THE ORDER

Men Will Moot Eligibility Committee
Tomorrow for Their

Final Work.

Minneapolis, Minn.. Sept. 26. Dr.

Williams and his assistants are now
mj'idly building up the team which

-- .will bo aeat againt-Souf- ch Bakota--

Saturday
Bucret practice has been the order

at Northrop Mold for the last two
days and only those who can give the
very best references are allowed to
ritoter the gates. This means that the
Coyotes will bo called on to solve some
of the trickiest plays that Dr. Williams
can invent In Saturday's contest.

From Camp Marshall comes the cry,
".Look out for Minnesota." This shows
exactly how Gopher prospects are re-

garded in other camps. With ten of
last yitr's veterans striving to retain
their,.sitions against the onslaughts
of ambitious newcomers, the Minne-
sota coach has the nucleus about which
a winning team can bo built. Thia
afternoon a couple of changes were
made in the lineup of the first squad.
Mattern and Solon worked with the
reservep, while Ricrman and Shnug-ness- y

took their places in the first
team-- back field.

Dr. Williams will take no chances
with South Dakota, but intends to
have hiB team In the best possible
shaps for the brush with Coach Hen-

derson's men. While the South Da-

kota line is causing the coaches some
little anxiety, the backfield looks very
good. Vidial, at the quarterback posi-

tion, bids fair to rival Pat Coffey of
last year's team. Halfback FerguBon,
too, is exected to be a consistent ground
gainer in the Gopher contest.

Although Coach Henderson has prac-

tically selected his first team, today's
scrimmage may send some of these
men .to.lhe reserves. Light practcice
will be indulged in Thursday and Fri-

day morning, the Dakotans departing
for Minneapolis.

AFTERNOON TEA SUCCESSFUL.

Many Girls Out to First College Tea,
Presided Over by Miss Graham.

The first college tea of the year was
held yesterday afternoon in Art Hall.
Under the combined auspices of the
Y. W'. C. A., the Girls' Club, and the
BlatikfyMask- - Society, the affair proved
to be a highly gratifying success. Many
more irlB were present to spend a
short .time meeting the other girls than
were present at the first tea last year.
Miss Graham "officiated."

Mies Graham at Vespers.
. MhiBf.Oraham, Dean of Women, will

have. charge of the Y. W. C. A. vesper
service Tuesday evening. She will
speak on the subject, "The All-aroun- d

Nebraska Girl." The meeting will be
'hold in the Temple at 5 o'clock.

STUDENT DIRECTORY WILLn
BE PUBLISHED EARLIER

Corrections in Addresses or Telephone
Numbers Must Be In by Wednes-

day of Coming Week.
Tho Student Director, which is edit-

ed each year by the Y. M. C. A. and
sold on tho campus, will be out a
month In advance of the UBual time
for Its appearance this fall. This is a
decision which-was-arriv- ed at but re-

cently, and consequently tho commit-te- o

in chargo is putting in all tho time
available to make the early publica
tion possible. Two weeks and poBBlbly
a few days from today is the time set
for its appearance.

In order to facilitate matters all stu-

dents are asked to take a hand in see-
ing that only correct data is used.
The name, address, and telephone num-

ber of each student was taken as he
or she registered, and it was secured
from the assignment slip which went
through the ofilco Any change made
In address or telephone number since

Continued on page 4

Delta ' 2

3

j 4

Upsilon 5

Sigma Alpha 6

7

Gamma Delta 8

. 9

Theta 10

Delta
Sigma
Alpha 14

Theta,

Average

Same for preceding

. ..

Buahnell

preceding

TEMPLE HIGH STARTS THE
YEAR WITH A FULL HOUSE

Athletics Booming Under 8addellsk
and Bowers Business Course Of-

fered Openings
Senior as Teachers.

With' tho largest enrollment in
history, tho high Bchool of the Teachers
College, ordinarily known as Temple
High, la starting ltB year's activities In

good form. After counting noses, it
was that had registered in

which 20 are University
studonts part university and
part high school And of
remainder 80 are non-reside- nt pupils.
The school is reaching over the
state with its course of instruction
and the facilities offered for thorough
teaching and applied study, so that it
no numbers Its pupils among
Lincoln young alone.

Athlotlcs are starting with n

tutelage of Coach W. B. Sad-dleic- k

nnd Capt. Hallle BowerH Mr.
Saddelick, who secured thlB

Continued on 2

SCHOLASTIC STANDARD OF UNIVERSITY MEN

Dean Egberg Compiles Annual Report, Showing Rtanding of Fraternit e

and Organizations -- Higher Scholastic Standard Last

Year Than Year Previous

The following table, prepared by Engberg, shows the annual stand-
ing of the Greek letter societies of the school, complied from the records of
the first and second semesters of last year. And at tho same time the
comparative standards of some of the other organizations and of the of
the school as a whole are shown. Acacia and Delta Chi lead the other fra
ternities in scholastic standing for the two semesters, dividing honors
for first place.

Comparison fraternity and non-fraternit- y scholastic standing proves
the same old Nebraska rule that tho fraternity average Is below that of
the "barb." And the Farm House students succeeded In excelling both
records In the two semesters of their existence, carrying a final average
of second semester, as opposed to the general average for all men
during that semester of 181.0.

The general result of the classification shows, however, that the stand-
ard in scholarships was much higher last year than the year previous, both
in fraternities and in general. And that the second semester was more pro-

lific of good than the flrBt.
FRATENITY SCHOLARSHIPS.

Rank
Acacia 1

Chi
Kappa Sigma
Alpha Theta Chi
Delta

SpBllon j

Phi Kappa Psl j

Phi j

Sigma Nu
Beta PI j

Sigma Phi Epsilon 11

Tau Delta j 12

Chi 13

Tau Omega j

Phi Dela 15

Farm House
Silver Lynx

Guild

Average for all men
Same for year

for Juniors
or

Its

found 160
tho school, of

taking
work. tho

out

longor
folks

niBh
under the

has

men

the

of

the

grades

'Weight'd;
A v.

201.9
189.4
182.1
180.6

169.3
159.0
131.0
128.8
116.5

111.3
105.8

99.7
80.7

7.5
4.7
8.4
9.8
7.5
6.8

12.6
14.1

15.2
17.6
16.4
16.5
21.3
19.5
16.8

page

Dean

have

261.6

year.

been

177.2

112.9

C.F.D. Rank
3

1

8

4

5

7

10
6

2

12

13

11

15

14

9

Welghfd
Av.
199.4
209.0
155.5
197.8
191.6
158.8
143.3
191.6
207.7
120.4
117.0
140.4
103.5
111.9
148.8

C.F.D.
6.0
5.8
6.3
1A
4.9

' 11.9
17.1

7.6
5.0

14.6
j 13.1

12.1
22.3

I 17.9
I 12.6

142.1 13.1 j 160.1 11.0

121."9 15.6 137.6 14.1

I
'

252.0 3.0 261.6 3.2
197.4 8.6 150.0 15.0

163.1 9.9 101.2 15.9
., ,

163.0 12.1 181.0 10.2

156.6 11.6 170.8 10.1

VARSITY RUNS SIGNALS

8TIEHM, PURDY, HALLIGAN, AND
RUTHERFORD AT BEATRICE.

SCRIMMAGE AT FARM TODAY

New Plays Will Be Tried Out af Four
O'clock Cripples are

Improving.

(H. V. HARLAN.)
All was quiet along tho Potomac

yesterday aftorday afternoon in foot-bal- l

clrolefl ruf- -

ereed the Beatrice-Auror- a gamo at Be-

atrice, Assistant Coach Dudley had
chargo of the varsity boys. Ho put
them through a thorough signal prac-

tice on the University field. Out at
the Farm tho freshmen also indulged
In signal practice under the tutelage
of Harmon.

Most or the time was spent in per-
fecting forward passes. Dudley worked
both Beck and Westovor at quarter.
The practice was persisted In until
tho plays were run through smoothly,
and was light, giving tho men a chanco
to nurse bruises annexed In tho varsity-freshma- n

mix at the State Farm on
Thursday.

Scrimmage Today.
The State Farm will be the scene of

the second varsity-freshma- n mlxup of
the season today. Scrimmage will
Btart at about 4 o'clock and will be
an exposition of the gamo in actual
working conditions. The main object
of the scrimmage, however, will not bo
to batter every one up, but rather to
work out some new plays. Rumors say
that some mighty good ones are to be
uncorked.

The Cripples Improving.
Hawkins is at the Everett Sanitar-

ium and 1b doing well. A thorough
examination brought out the fact that
a piece of the bone was chipped from
his ankle. In addition to the ligament
which wns sprained. He expects td fee

back In the game In about three weeks,
nevertheless. Cameron was out watch-
ing signal practice last evening, and
he Is planning to be Johnny-on-the-sp-

after the Kansas Aggy game.
Purdy, Halllgan, and Rutherford Jour-
neyed to Beatrice with Coach Stlehm,
there to represent the University at
the opening of tho new athletic field.

Chorus Preparing for Elijah.
The St. Paul Oratorio Chorus invites

all University students who are inter-
ested in the best choral music to join
In preparation of Mendelssohn's "Eli-
jah" for the November 30 concert re-

hearsal with orchestra every Sunday
afternoon at 4 in the church.

'

if Lieutenant Bowman would. like if
if. to make it known to all first-yea- r,

if cadets who have not, yet reported' A

if for drill that an unpleasant sur-- .

if prise will be in store for those if
if who continue skipping.

'


