The Daily Nebraskan

VOL XIII. NO. 9.

UNIVERSITY OF NEBRASKA, LINCOLN, SATURDAY, SEPTEMBER 27, 1913

Price. 5 Cents

"DOC" WILLIAMS HAS INVENTED NEW PLAYS FOR MIX WITH SOUTH DAKOTA.

SECRET PRACTICE THE ORDER

Men Will Meet Eligibility Committee Tomorrow for Their Final Work.

Minmeapolis, Minn., Sept. 26.—Dr. Williams and his assistants are new rapidly building up the team which will be sent against South Dakota Saturday

Secret practice has been the order at Northrop Field for the last two days and only those who can give the very best references are allowed to enter the gates. This means that the Coyotes will be called on to solve some of the trickiest plays that Dr. Williams can invent in Saturday's contest.

From Camp Marshall comes the cry, "Look out for Minnesota." This shows exactly how Gopher prospects are regarded in other camps. With ten of last year's veterans striving to retain their positions against the onslaughts of ambitious newcomers, the Minnesota coach has the nucleus about which a winning team can be built. This afternoon a couple of changes were made in the lineup of the first squad. Mattern and Solon worked with the reserver, while Bierman and Shaugnessy took their places in the first team backfield.

Dr. Williams will take no chances with South Dakota, but intends to have his team in the best possible shaps for the brush with Coach Henderson's men. While the South Dakota line is causing the coaches some little anxiety, the backfield looks very good. Vidial, at the quarterback position, bids fair to rival Pat Coffey of last year's team. Halfback Ferguson, too, is exected to be a consistent ground gainer in the Gopher contest.

Akhough Coach Henderson has practically selected his first team, today's scrimmage may send some of these men to the reserves. Light practcice will be indulged in Thursday and Friday morning, the Dakotans departing for Minneapolis.

AFTERNOON TEA SUCCESSFUL.

Many Girls Out to First College Tea, Presided Over by Miss Graham.

The first college tea of the year was held yesterday afternoon in Art Hall. Under the combined auspices of the Y. W. C. A., the Girls' Club, and the Black Mask Society, the affair proved to be a highly gratifying success. Many more girls were present to spend a short time meeting the other girls than were present at the first tea last year. Miss Graham "officiated."

Miss Graham at Vespers.

Miss Graham, Dean of Women, will have charge of the Y. W. C. A. vesper service Tuesday evening. She will speak on the subject, "The All-around Nebraska Girl." The meeting will be 'held in the Temple at 5 o'clock.

STUDENT DIRECTORY WILL' **BE PUBLISHED EARLIER**

Corrections in Addresses or Telephone Numbers Must Be In by Wednesday of Coming Week.

The Student Director, which is edited each year by the Y. M. C. A. and sold on the campus, will be out a month in advance of the usual time for its appearance this fall. This is a decision which was arrived at but recently, and consequently the committee in charge is putting in all the time available to make the early publication possible. Two weeks and possibly a few days from today is the time set for its appearance.

In order to facilitate matters all students are asked to take a hand in seeing that only correct data is used. The name, address, and telephone number of each student was taken as he or she registered, and it was secured from the assignment slip which went through the office. Any change made in address or telephone number since

Continued on page 4

TEMPLE HIGH STARTS THE YEAR WITH A FULL HOUSE

Athletics Booming Under Saddelisk and Bowers-Business Course Offered - Openings for Juniors or Seniors as Teachers.

With the largest enrollment in its history, the high school of the Teachers College, ordinarily known as Temple High, is starting its year's activities in good form. After counting noses, it was found that 160 had registered in the school, of which 20 are University students taking part university and remainder 80 are non-resident pupils. The school is reaching out over the state with its course of instruction Lincoln young folks alone.

Athletics are starting with a rush under the tutelage of Coach W. B. Saddleick and Capt. Hallie Bowers. Mr. Saddelick, who has been secured this

Continued on page 2

SCHOLASTIC STANDARD OF UNIVERSITY MEN

Dean Egberg Compiles Annual Report, Showing Rtanding of Fraternit'e and Organizations Higher Scholastic Standard Last Year Than Year Previous

The following table, prepared by Dean Engberg, shows the annual standing of the Greek letter societies of the school, compiled from the records of the first and second semesters of last year. And at the same time the comparative standards of some of the other organizations and of the men of the school as a whole are shown. Acada and Delta Chi lead the other fraternities in the scholastic standing for the two semesters, dividing honors for first place.

Comparison of fraternity and non-fraternity scholastic standing proves the same old Nebraska rule—that the fraternity average is below that of the "barb." And the Farm House students have succeeded in excelling both records in the two semesters of their existence, carrying a final average of 261.6 the second semester, as opposed to the general average for all men during that semester of 181.0.

The general result of the classification shows, however, that the standard in scholarships was much higher last year than the year previous, both in fraternities and in general. And that the second semester was more prolific of good grades than the first.

FRATENITY SCHOLARSHIPS.

	Weight'd			Weight'd		
	Rank	Av.	C.F.D.	Rank	Av.	C.F.D.
Acacia	1	201.9	7.5	3	199.4	6.0
Delta Chi	2	189.4	4.7	1	209.0	5.8
Kappa Sigma	3	182.1	8.4	8	155.5	6.3
Alpha Theta Chi	4	180.6	9.8	4	197.8	7.4
Delta Upsilon	5	177.2	7.5	5	191.6	4.9
Sigma Alpha Spsilon	6	169.3	6.8	7	158.8	11.9
Phi Kappa Psi	7	159.0	12.6	10	143.3	17.1
Phi Gamma Delta	8	131.0	14.1	6	191.6	7.6
Sigma Nu	9	128.8	15.2	2	207.7	5.0
Beta Theta Pi	10	116.5	17.6	12	120.4	14.6
Sigma Phi Epsilon	11	112.9	16.4	13	117.0	13.1
Delta Tau Delta	12	111.3	16.5	11	140.4	12.1
Sigma Chi	13	105.8	21.3	15	103.5	22.3
Alpha Tau Omega	14	99.7	19.5	14	111.9	17.9
Phi Dela Theta	15	80.7	16.8	9	148.8	12.6
Average		142.1	13.1		160.1	11.0
Same for preceding year.		121.9	15.6		137.6	14.1
Farm House		252.0	3.0		261.6	3.2
Silver Lynx		197.4	8.6		150.0	15.0
Bushnell Guild	İ	163.1	9.9		101.2	15.9
Average for all men		163.0	12.1		181.0	10.2
Same for preceding year.		156.6	11.6		176.8	10.1

VARSITY SIGNALS

STIEHM, PURDY, HALLIGAN, AND RUTHERFORD AT BEATRICE.

SCRIMMAGE AT FARM TODAY

New Plays Will Be Tried Out at Four O'Clock - Cripples are Improving.

(H. V. HARLAN.)

All was quiet along the Potomac yesterday afterday afternoon in footpart high school work. And of the ball circles. While Coach Stiehm refereed the Beatrice-Aurora game at Beatrice, Assistant Coach Dudley had and the facilities offered for thorough charge of the varsity boys. He put teaching and applied study, so that it them through a thorough signal pracno longer numbers its pupils among tice on the University field. Out at the Farm the freshmen also indulged in signal practice under the tutelage of Harmon.

Most of the time was spent in perfecting forward passes. Dudley worked both Beck and Westover at quarter. The practice was persisted in until the plays were run through smoothly, and was light, giving the men a chance to nurse bruises annexed in the varsityfreshman mix at the State Farm on Thursday.

Scrimmage Today.

The State Farm will be the scene of the second varsity-freshman mixup of the season today. Scrimmage will start at about 4 o'clock and will be an exposition of the game in actual working conditions. The main object of the scrimmage, however, will not be to batter every one up, but rather to work out some new plays. Rumors say that some mighty good ones are to be uncorked.

The Cripples Improving.

Hawkins is at the Everett Sanitarium and is doing well. A thorough examination brought out the fact that a piece of the bone was chipped from his ankle, in addition to the ligament which was sprained. He expects to be back in the game in about three weeks, nevertheless. Cameron was out watching signal practice last evening, and he is planning to be Johnny-on-thespot after the Kansas Aggy game. Purdy, Halligan, and Rutherford journeyed to Beatrice with Coach Stiehm. there to represent the University at the opening of the new athletic field.

Chorus Preparing for Elijah.

The St. Paul Oratorio Chorus invites all University students who are interested in the best choral music to join in preparation of Mendelssohn's "Elijah" for the November 30 concert rehearsal with orchestra every Sunday afternoon at 4 in the church.

**** Lieutenant Bowman would like 🛨 🖈 to make it known to all first-year 🛧 * cadets who have not yet reported * 🛊 for drill that an unpleasant sur- 🛊 🖈 prise will be in store for those 🛊 * who continue skipping.